16 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo cables & Accessories
Brake Relay
BRM-1 to NT
BRM-1
Brake relay module, 24V 1 contact, 6 amp, DIN rail mounting.
Epsilon
Interface Terminals

	 Environmental
	 Protection NEMA 	 4/12, IP65
How to order
To order a complete OIT System requires the Interface unit
and OIT configuration software models listed below, plus the
appropriate interface cabling depending on your application.
OIT3165-A00
Operator Interface Panel 2 line x 20 character LCD display, 24
key keypd
OITware-200
Window  configuration software for OIT panel
OIT-EN-485-xxx From OIT to Drive
9pin D-sub male to RJ-45.  Connects Epsilon to OIT-3165
(RS485)
OIT-PC-232-xxx Programming
9pin D-sub male to RJ-45.  Connects PC to OIT-3165 (RS232),
and used for programming the OIT.
D9P-D9P
9pin D-sub male to RJ-45 male adapter to interface the OIT-
PC-232 to Epsilon Drive.
OIT-3165
Catalog Number Height Width Depth
OIT-3165 4.0 (101.5) 6.0 (152.4) 1.76 (44.7)
18 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo Systems
	 NEMA Series	 NEMA 23	 NEMA 34	 NEMA 42
		  mm		  (in)	 mm		  (in)	 mm		  (in)
	 L1 1-STAGE*	 111		  (4.37)	 147		  (5.79)	 185		  (7.28)
	 L1 2-STAGE*	 133		  ((5.24)	 180		  (7.09)	 225.5		  (8.88)
	 L1 3-STAGE*	 155		  (6.10)	 213		  (8.39)	 266		  (10.47)
	 L2	 25.4		  (1.00)	 31.8		  (1.25)	 38.1		  (1.50)
	 L3	 19		  (0.75)	 27		  (1.06)	 29		  (1.14)
	 L4	 1.6		  (0.06)	 1.7		  (0.07)	 2.4		  (0.09)
	 L5	 5		  (0.20)	 10		  (0.39)	 13		  (0.51)
	 L6	 -		  (-)	 3.2		  (0.125)	 4.8		  (0.1875)
	 L7	 -		  (-)	 14.3		  (0.5625)	 18.26		  (0.7188)
	 L8	 65		  (2.56)	 90		  (3.54)	 120		  (4.72)
	 D1max	 11		  (0.43)	 19		  (0.75)	 24		  (0.94)
	 D2	 9.252		  (0.375)	 12.7		  (0.500)	 15.875		  (0.625)
	 D3	 38.1		  (1.500)	 73		  (2.875)	 55.55		  (2.185)
	 D4	 66.7		  (2.625)	 98.4		  (3.875)	 125.7		  (4.95)
	 D5	 5		  (0.20)	 5.5		  (0.22)	 7.1		  (0.28)
	 T1*	 23		  (0.91)	 30		  (1.18)	 40		  (1.57)
*Value can vary depending on the motor
ØD4
L7
L8
É”D5
L6
L1
L5 L2
ØD3ØD2ØD1
L3
L4T1
How to Order
Inline Gearboxes
                    GH                       I
Gear Ratio
Minimum 3 to 1
5:1, 7:1,
10:1, 20:1,
50:1, 75:1,
Maximum 1000:1
Motor Frame Size
23	 = Nema 23
34	 = Nema 34
42	 = Nema 42
19Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo Systems
Ratios Available 	 1-stage: 3/4/5/7/10  2-stage: 12/16/20/25/35/40/50/70/100  3-stage: 120/160/200/250/350/490/700/1000
Efficiency at Maximum Loading 	 1-stage:90%  2-stage: 85%  3-stage: 80%
Service Life 	 >20,000 hours
Operating Temperature Range 	 -20°C to 90°C
	 NEMA Series	 NEMA 23	 NEMA 34	 NEMA 42
	 Rating 	 Symbol	 Unit	 Ratio
				    i=3	 18	 40	 100
					     (159)	 (354)	 (885)
				    i=4,5,7	 18	 54	 120
					     (159)	 (478)	 (1062)
	 Nominal 	 T2n	 Nm	 i=10	 14	 40	 104
	 Output Torque		  (lb-in)		  (124)	 (354)	 (920)
				    i=100,1000	 16	 60	 120
					     (142)	 (531)	 (1062)
				    i=all other 	 18	 60	 120
				    ratios	 (159)	 (531)	 (1062)
	 Maximum 	 T2n	 Nm		  18	 60	 120
	 Output Torque		  (lb-in)		  (159)	 (531)	 (1062)
	 Max. Input	 n1n	 RPM		  6000	 5000	 5000
	 Speed
	 Nominal Input	 n1n	 RPM		  3000	 3000	 3000
	 Speed
				    1- stage	 < 10	 < 10	 <10
	 Standard 	 j	 arcmin	 2-stage	 < 15	 < 15	 < 15
	 Output
	 Backlash
			   3- stage	 < 20	 < 20	 <20
				    1- stage	 1	 2.3	 5.8
					     (2.2)	 (5)	 (13)
Weight	 m
	 kg	 2- stage	 1.3	 3.1	 7.9
			   (lb)		  (2.9)	 (7)	 (17)
				    3- stage	 1.6	 3.9	 10
					     (3.5)	 (9)	 (22)
				    i=3	 0.176	 0.542	 2.54
					     (0.06)	 (0.18)	 (0.9)
				    i=4	 0.159	 0.424	 1.76
					     (0.05)	 (0.14)	 (0.6)
		  j1
	 kgcm2	 i=5	 0.15	 0.379	 1.48
	 Mass Moment		  (lb-in2)		  (0.05)	 (0.13)	 (0.5)
	 of Inertia
			   i=7,10	 0.138	 0.332	 1.14
					     (0.05)	 (0.11)	 (0.4)
				    i=12-35	 0.156	 0.407	 1.51
					     (0.05)	 (0.14)	 (0.5)
				    i=40-1000	 0.136	 0.327	 1.07
					     (0.05)	 (0.11)	 (0.4)
20 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo Systems
Shaft Coupler Ordering
1.71
1.08
1/4-20 SET SCREW
2 PLACES
1.98